
Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
2200 Camp Branch Road
Waynesville, NC  28786
September 4, 2022

Subject: WNC Bridge Foundation provides $150,000 to Nicole Kott, Helping Hands of Haywood.  WTF?

From the Helping Hands of Haywood Facebook page, the following screen shot was taken.  
https://www.facebook.com/HelpingHandsofHaywood/ 

Helping Hands of Haywood
June 23 at 9:10 AM  ·
We are pleased to announce that WNC Bridge Foundation  has selected Helping Hands of Haywood  to
be awarded a $150,000.00 grant to help us carry out our mission. This grant will allow us to increase
capacity and sustainability, and will be dispersed over the course of three years. We are thankful to be
part of such a generous and motivated community! Thank you, WNC Bridge Foundation!

Well, Haywood Healthcare Foundation just pulled the plug on Nicole Kott’s $120,000 grant.  Questions are
arising if the Town of Waynesville will pull the plug on the remainder of the disbursement of $35,000 to
Nicole Kott.  Wonder if WNC Bridge Foundation knows anything about this?

Who is this WNC Bridge Foundation, located in Asheville?
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https://www.facebook.com/HelpingHandsofHaywood/


From https://www.wncbridge.org/learn/staff/ 

Officers (No email addresses for Officers.)
Gay P. Vinson, JD Chair
David W. Hart, CFP Chair Elect
H. Denniston Crews, M.D. Secretary
Jeffrey A. Gould Treasurer
Scott W. Buchanan President & CEO WNC Bridge Foundation

Directors (No email addresses for Directors.)
Kevin Baxter
Elizabeth Cozart
Kerry Friedman, JD
Judy Futch
Matt Groome, CPA, CFP, QPFC
Donna Hastie
David L. Hayes
Jean Lee, JD
William N. Lewin, CPA, CGMA
Rendi Mann-Stadt, JD
Sarajane Melton
Catherine Metzger
Lowell Pearlman
Lary Schulhof, M.D.
Susan Van Tassel, PharmD

 WNC Bridge Foundation Staff
Scott W. Buchanan President & CEO
Jessica Bentley Finance Director jbentley@wncbridge.org 
Gina Bokmiller Accounts Payable Specialist gbokmiller@wncbridge.org 
Julie Bowers Senior Accountant jbowers@wncbridge.org 
Morgan Bradley Development Officer mbradley@wncbridge.org 
Natalie Clark Communication & Program Officer nclark@wncbridge.org 
Sara Coplai Special Initiatives Officer scoplai@wncbridge.org 
Stephanie Florimonte Administrative Coordinator sflorimonte@wncbridge.org 
Debbie Manley Administrative Specialist dmanley@wncbridge.org 
Lisa Ray Operations Director lray@wncbridge.org 
Taylor Roberts Program Specialist troberts@wncbridge.org 
Meg White Senior Program Officer mwhite@wncbridge.org 
Whitney Wiggins Manager, Rathbun House wwiggins@wncbridge.org 

WNC Bridge Retail Staff
Skip Wade Director Retail Operations swade@wncbridge.org
Paul Adams Estate Sales Manager padams@wncbridge.org
Dana Paez Business Manager, Retail Operations dpaez@wncbridge.org
Lyndia Stauffer Thrift Store Coordinator lstauffer@wncbridge.org 

There is nothing on WNC Bridge Foundation’s  website about the $150,000 grant to Nicole Kott and Helping
Hands of Haywood.  Let’s find out if these folks know about what’s happening here in sleepy little Haywood
County.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr.
Haywood County Taxpayer
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